
Materials

BOX BAG

Tools

Designers

Circular saws
Curve saws
Grinder
Electric drill
Sewing machine

Pan Junqiao
Wang Ruiquan
Cheng Jingyue

Materials

Units

5mm Plybamboo Board

mm

Contact us: 
xingruo72@gmail.com
info@downloadopendesign.com

320

30

R11

15

13
0

455

50

32
0

30
31

14

20

60

10

40

3013
0

20

44
0

292

29
2

15

29
2

10120

17
0

40

61

c-Plybamboo

d-Bag e-Button  x7 i-Rubber band
x2

h-Fabrics  x2

f-Fabrics  x2

g-Fabrics

a-Plybamboo  x2 b-Plybamboo  x2
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Assembly
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Assembly
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Variety



Guangdong University of Technology
Opendesign Workshop

2023/6/8 


